## **Jaykay Enterprises Limited**



CIN: L55101UP1961PLC001187

January 17, 2025

To
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 500306 ISIN: INE903A01025

Sub: Intimation regarding provisional allotment of Industrial Land in Lucknow to JK Defence & Aerospace Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of Jaykay Enterprises Limited by Uttar Pradesh Expressways Industrial Development Authority

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject and pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that JK Defence & Aerospace Limited ("JK Defence"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Jaykay Enterprises Limited, has received a provisional allotment letter from the Uttar Pradesh Expressways Industrial Development Authority ("UPEIDA"), Lucknow.

The provisional allotment pertains to an industrial land parcel measuring 4.9 hectares (49,000 square meters) for the purpose of establishing Defence Production Industry under Defence Industrial Corridor Project, Lucknow Node.

The aforesaid provisional allotment letter was received by JK Defence on January 17, 2025 at 01:12 p.m.

This disclosure will also be hosted on Company's website viz. www.jaykayenterprises.com.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Jaykay Enterprises Limited

Sanjay Kumar Jain Chief Financial Officer



Regd. Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur- 208001 (INDIA) Phones: +91 512 2371478 - 81

E-mail: cs@jaykayenterprises.com, Web: www.jaykayenterprises.com